
Eastern Ky. (17-15) -vs- Lipscomb (9-24)
3/29/2026 at Nashville, TN

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Byrum (6-8)
Loss: Martin, Elizabeth (1-9)
HBP: Martin, Elizabeth
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:44   Attendance: 147   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Eastern Ky. 1 0 6 0 0 1 8 8 3
Lipscomb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Eastern Ky. 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Knox rf 3 1 2 2 1 1 0
Mathis lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Drafton 2b 3 2 1 2 0 0 2
Davis, Lilly DP 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
McLeod 3b 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
Haynes cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Smith 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
Billips c 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Oleksik ss 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Byrum p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vigansky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 8 8 8 4 4 5

2B: Knox (1)
3B: Drafton (1)
SH: Mathis (1)
SF: Drafton (1)
HBP: McLeod (1)
E: McLeod (1); Byrum (2)

Lipscomb 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ogle, Mallory cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kirby, Macyn rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sherman, Brenna c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rader, Presley 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Heuberger, Josephine ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Herrick, Taylor ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ogle, Macey dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jobe, Kyla 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Polk, Ella 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Burns, Briley lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Martin, Elizabeth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beam, Brooke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 0 3 5

Eastern Ky. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Byrum (W, 6-8) 4.0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 17 17 5 4 72
Vigansky 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 3 14
Totals 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 23 23 8 7 86

Lipscomb IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Martin, Elizabeth (L, 1-9) 2.1 6 7 7 3 2 0 0 1 0 13 17 1 4 72
Beam, Brooke 3.2 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 14 6 3 44
Totals 8 8 8 4 4 0 0 1 0 24 31 7 7 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Eastern Ky. - Top of 1st EAS LIP
Rader, Presley to 1b. 0 0
Knox walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 0 0
Mathis struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
Drafton reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Knox out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
DavisL singled to right field (1-0 B); Drafton advanced to third. 0 0
McLeod singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Davis, Lilly advanced to second; Drafton scored. 1 0
Haynes walked (3-2 FBBSBFFB); McLeod advanced to second; Davis, Lilly advanced to third. 1 0
Smith flied out to cf to right center (0-1 K). 1 0

Lipscomb - Bottom of 1st EAS LIP
Ogle, Mallory flied out to lf (2-2 KBBS). 1 0
Kirby, Macyn struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 1 0
Sherman, Brenna flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 1 0

Eastern Ky. - Top of 2nd EAS LIP
Billips grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBFF). 1 0
Oleksik grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 0
Knox struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 1 0

Lipscomb - Bottom of 2nd EAS LIP
Rader, Presley grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFKB). 1 0
Heuberger, Josephine reached first on a fielding error by p (2-2 KSBBF). 1 0
Ogle, Macey singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Heuberger, Josephine advanced to second. 1 0
Jobe, Kyla grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KKFF); Ogle, Macey advanced to second; Heuberger,
Josephine advanced to third. 1 0
Polk, Ella popped up to 2b (2-2 BKKBFFF). 1 0

Eastern Ky. - Top of 3rd EAS LIP
Mathis walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Drafton tripled to right center, RBI (0-2 SF); Mathis scored. 2 0
DavisL grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 2 0
McLeod hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 2 0
Haynes singled to left field (0-2 KF); McLeod advanced to second. 2 0
Smith singled, RBI (0-1 K); Haynes advanced to second; McLeod advanced to third; Drafton scored. 3 0
Billips singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Smith advanced to second; Haynes advanced to third; McLeod scored. 4 0
Beam, Brooke to p for Elizabeth Martin. 4 0
Oleksik walked, RBI (3-2 BKFBFFFBB); Billips advanced to second; Smith advanced to third; Haynes scored. 5 0
Knox singled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Oleksik advanced to second; Billips scored; Smith scored. 7 0
Mathis grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Knox advanced to second; Oleksik advanced to third. 7 0
Drafton grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BSFF). 7 0

Lipscomb - Bottom of 3rd EAS LIP
Burns, Briley flied out to lf to left center (0-1 F). 7 0
Ogle, Mallory flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 7 0
Kirby, Macyn reached first on a fielding error by p (0-0). 7 0
Sherman, Brenna singled to left field (0-0); Kirby, Macyn advanced to second. 7 0
Rader, Presley struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 7 0

Eastern Ky. - Top of 4th EAS LIP
DavisL struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 7 0
McLeod struck out looking (2-2 SBFBFK). 7 0



Haynes flied out to lf (0-1 F). 7 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lipscomb - Bottom of 4th EAS LIP
Heuberger, Josephine grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 7 0
Ogle, Macey grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 7 0
Jobe, Kyla reached first on a throwing error by 3b (1-2 SKB). 7 0
Jobe, Kyla advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 0
Polk, Ella struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFFBS). 7 0

Eastern Ky. - Top of 5th EAS LIP
Smith lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 7 0
Billips flied out to rf (0-0). 7 0
Oleksik flied out to cf (0-1 S). 7 0

Lipscomb - Bottom of 5th EAS LIP
Vigansky to p for Byrum. 7 0
Burns, Briley out at first 1b to p (2-2 BBKS). 7 0
Ogle, Mallory flied out to lf (0-0). 7 0
Kirby, Macyn grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 7 0

Eastern Ky. - Top of 6th EAS LIP
Knox doubled (3-2 BKBBF). 7 0
Mathis out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); Knox advanced to third. 7 0
Drafton flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-2 BKSF); Knox scored. 8 0
DavisL popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 8 0

Lipscomb - Bottom of 6th EAS LIP
Sherman, Brenna grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 8 0
Rader, Presley flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKK). 8 0
Herrick, Taylor pinch hit for Josephine Heuberger. 8 0
Herrick, Taylor popped up to ss (0-0). 8 0


